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0; Florida Power & Light Company, P. 0. Box 029100, Miami, FL 33102-9100

FPL AL 3
ORIGWN
)
February 21, 2000 =
Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director i }
Diviston of Records & Reporting -7
Florida Public Service Commission ;:,.’3!
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd. ’
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Dear Ms. Bayo:
In accordance with Chapter 25-6.018 of the Florida Administrative Code, I am submitting a report
on the interruptions of Florida Power & Light (FPL) Company's Commercial/ Industrial Load
Control (CILC), Interruptible Standby and Supplemental (ISST), and Curtailable (CS) customers'
load. The report is given in two attachments.
Attachment I provides a list of CILC and ISST customers interrupted system wide on July 30, 1999 in
order to offset heavy power demands and a capacity shortage resulting from hot weather. The control
period was as follows:
DATE TIME DURATION LOAD SHED
July 30, 1999 3:00 pm.~ 6:00 pm. 3 hours 587,898 kw*
*Load Shed is the difference between the sum of the billing demands and the classes' highest
coincident firm demand for all CILC and ISST participants during the load control period.
Attachment IT shows a list of FPL’s CS-1, CST-1, C8-2, and CST-2 customers interrupted on
July 30, 1999, also as a result from hot weather.
DATE TIME DURATION LOAD SHED
July 30, 1999 3:00 p.m. — 6:00 p.m. 3 hours 41,335 kW**
. *+Load Shed is the difference between the sum of the billing demands and the classes' highest
g ~———— coincident firm demand for all CS participants during the curtailment period.
Cas T
Cag If you have any questions, please call me at 305-552-4332,
e —_—
E;i:—j I: Sincerely,
Mk .
RER e Grealy
fg‘;‘ S Director, Rats & Tariff Administration
ot 997698
Attachment .
cc: Connie Kummegz =CENVED & FILED LOUGUMENT. NC.
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|List of CILC Customers for Load Control Event on 7/30/99

Name

CITY DAYTONA BEACH

CITY DAYTONA BEACH

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS TOMOKA CORR INST

CITY OF EDGEWATER

CITY OF EDGEWATER

CITY OF HOLLY HILL

CITY ORMOND BEACH

CITY ORMOND BEACH

CITY ORMOND BEACH

PUTNAM CO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

PUTNAM CO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

PUTNAM CO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

22

20
21

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT

23

PUTNAM CO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

24

PUTNAM CO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

25
26

27

28
29

30
31

CITY ST AUGUSTINE

32

CITY ST AUGUSTINE

33

ST JOHNS COUNTY UTILITY DEPT

34

MIL DEPT QF FLA ST AUGUSTINE

35

ST JOHNS COUNTY UTILITY DEPT

36

CITY OF TITUSVILLE

37

38
39

CITY OF TITUSVILLE

40

CITY OF COCOA UTIL/SELLERS

BREV CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
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Florida Power and Light Co.

511CITY OF CP CANAVAL Report of Interruptions

52|CITY OF COCOA BCH Attachment |

53 Page 2 of 10

54|U S GOVT DEPT OF AIR FORCE
55

56|U S GOVT DEPT OF AIR FORCE
57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66 PALM BAY UTILITY COMMISSION

67|PALM BAY UTILITY COMMISSION
68
69

70 BREVARD COUNTY WATER R #656 4010-7260-9

71 CITY OF PALM BAY

72
73 BOARD OF COUNTY COMM OF SEMINOLE COUNTY
74

75 CITY OF SANFORD

76 BOARD OF COUNTY COMM OF SEMINOLE COUNTY
77
78 BOARD OF COUNTY COMM OF SEMINOLE COUNTY

79 BOARD OF COUNTY COMM OF SEMINOLE COUNTY

80 CITY OF LAKE CITY

81,CITY OF LAKE CITY

82 FLA STATE DEPT COR REGION 2

83
84 STATE OF FLORIDA MILITARY DEPARTMENT & ARMORY BOARD

85/U 8 FEDERAL AVIATION ADMIN

86/U S FEDERAL AVIATION ADMIN

87|FLA STATE BAKER CORR INSTIT

88|FLA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS LAWTEY CENTER

89
90
N
92
93|CITY OF BOYNTON BCH

94 BOCA RATON COMMUNITY HOSP

95
96/ BD OF PB CO COMM
97
98
99/8D OF FB CO COMM

100(CITY OF BOCA RATON

101|CITY OF BOCA RATON

102
103/ SOUTH CENTRAL REG WST WTR TREATMENT & DISPOSAL BOARD

104 CITY OF DELRAY BCH

105 CITY OF DELRAY BCH




Florida Power and Light Co.

106/CITY OF DELRAY BCH Report of Interruptions
107|BD OF PB CO COMM Attachment |
108|CITY OF BOYNTON BCH Page 3 of 10
109|CITY OF BOCA RATON

CiTY OF BELLE GLDE
CITY OF BELLE GLDE

BD OF PB CO COMM
BD OF PB CO COMM

BD OF PB CO COMM
132| OKEECHOBEE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

135

136 MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
137

138

139

140

141

142 MARTIN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE-FL DEPT OF CORR
143

144

145/CITY OF STUART

146 MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
147.CITY OF STUART

148|ST LUCIE WEST SERVICES DIST

149

150

151

152

153|CITY OF RIV BCH

154

155

156|CITY OF W PALM BCH

157

158|BD OF PB CO COMM GENERAL GOVT

159

160




Florida Power and Light Co.
7617US AIR FORCE Report of Interruptions

162/CITY OF W PALM BCH ';‘““T‘ef":;
163|LOXAHATCHEE RIVER ENVIROMEN TAL CONTROL DISTRICT B0
164 TOWN OF JUPITER

165|TOWN OF JUPITER

166|LOXAHATCHEE RIVER ENVIR CONTROL DIST

170/ INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
171|ST LUCIE COUNTY BD OF SHERIFFS OFFICE

172{INDIAN RIV COUNTY BD OF COUNTY COMM UTILITIES
173|BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

174 DESOTO CORRECTIONAL INST

175/|DESQTO CORRECTIONAL INST

CITY OF BRADENTON
MANATEE CO UTILITY

MANATEE CO UTILITY
187!CITY OF BRADENTON

190|MANATEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
191|MANATEE CO UTILITY
192 MANATEE CO UTILITY #5V21000

194|LEE CO COMMISSION
195/LEE CO COMMISSION
196|LEE CO COMMISSION
197|HCS - LABELLE HIGH

198 |HCS - COUNTRY OAKS ELEM

200

201 |LEE CO MOSQUITO CONTROL
202

203|CITY OF FT MYERS
204

205/CITY OF FT MYERS
206|CITY OF FT MYERS
207

208|LEE CO PORT AUTH
209

210

211

212

213

214

215




216

HOSPITAL BD OF DIR OF LEE CO DBA LEE MEMORIAL HLTH SY

217

218

LEE CO COMMISSION

219

COLLIER CNTY UTILITIES

220

COLLIER CNTY UTILITIES

221

222

NAPLES COMMUNITY HOSPITAL INC

223

CITY OF NAPLES

224

COLLIER CNTY UTILITIES

225

COLLIER CNTY UTILITIES

226

COLLIER CNTY UTILITIES

227

NAPLES COMMUNITY HOSPITAL INC

228

229

BRD OF GVNRS OF CNTY WTR-SWR DIST

230

COLLIER CNTY UTILITIES

21

BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES INC

232

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

233

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

234

235

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

236

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

237

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

238

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

239

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOQL BD

240

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

241

243

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

CHARLOTTE COUNTY UTILITIES

§S CO PUB HOSP BD

S8 CO PUB HOSP BD

§S CO PUB HOSP BD

SARASOTA-MANATEE AIRPORT AUTHORITY

CITY OF SARASOTA

CITY OF SARASOTA

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

261

262
263

BON SECOURS - VENICE HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

264

265

CITY OF VENICE 1204

266

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

267

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

268

CHARLOTTE CO SCHOOL BD

269

270

BCBC#EMS 1474920 MAIN COURT HOUSE

Florida Power and Light Co.
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271|BCBCH#EMS 3319757 C MIDRISE BUILDING

272|NBHD #5001 SYST DATA CENTER

CITY OF FT LAUD 5 ASH WATER PLANT

276 |CITY OF FT LAUD PLANT D

277|BCBC#LIBRARY 1371715 C MAIN

283 BCBCH#EMS 778103127 C N&E WING BCJC

284 BCBCH#EMS 1474921 GOVERNMENT CENTER
285
286
287
288

289|BCBC#EMS 3679682 C PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

290{CITY OF HALLANDALE

CITY OF HALLANDALE

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPT OF OFFENDER REHABILITATION

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

299CITY OF MIRAMAR

300 CITY OF COOPER CITY

304 |CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

' 313|CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

314 TOWN OF DAVIE

315

316

317

318

319{BCBC#OESWS 1817907 CO COMMISSIONERS

320!CITY OF DEERFIELD

321|CITY OF N LAUD

BCBC#OESWS 3650784 CO COMISSIONERS

Florida Power and Light Co.
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BCBC#OESWWT 1878895 REG. PLANT

CITY OF POMPANO

CITY OF CORAL SPGS

CITY OF TAMARAC WATER & SEWER WEST

BCBC#OESWS 1363288 WASTEWATER L S 450 721

BCBC#OESWWT 1388366 WATER & WASTEWATER

CITY OF LAUDERHILL WATER PLANT

CITY OF SUNRISE

CITY OF PLANTATION

CITY OF PLANTATION

CITY OF PLANTATION

CITY OF SUNRISE

U S GOVT DEPT OF COMMERCE NATIONAL HURRICANE CENTER

MIAMI-DADE WASAD #T3001W

MIAMI-DADE WASAD #WT 3001 649560

METRO DADE COUNTY GSA OCSIS 11

MIAMI-DADE WASAD

MIAMI-DADE COMM COLLEGE KENDALL BRANCH

MIAMI-DADE COMM COLLEGE KENDALL BRANCH

Florida Power and Light Co.
Report of Interruptions
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Florida Power and Light Co.

e Report of Interruptions

Attachment |

382 Page 8 of 10
383 gesoe

384
385
386|MAMI-DADE WASAD #8T875 |
ag7
388
389
390
391
392

393|METRO DADE CO AVIATION DEPT
394

395 METRO DADE COAVIATIONDEPT
396

387

398

399

400

401 |METRQ DADE COUNTY MDPD HEADQUARTERS COMPLX 32
402

403

404

405

406
407|MIAM-DADEWASAD |
408
409
410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423/ MIAMI-DADE WASAD

424

425

426
427

428

429|MIAMI-DADE WASAD #SR348 723712/21

430 MIAMI-DADE WASAD

43
432
433|MIAMI-DADE WASAD
434
435




Florida Power and Light Co.

Report of interruptions
436
437 Attachment 1
238} S GOVT DEPT OF FED RES BANK OF ATLANTA MIAMI BRANC Page 9 of 10
439
440

441|STATE OF FLA DOT FISCAL # 366803
442 METRO DADE CO AVIATION DEPT
443|METRO DADE CO AVIATION DEPT
444|METRO DADE CO AVIATION DEPT
445|METRO DADE CO AVIATION DEPT
446/ METRO DADE CO AVIATION DEPT
447 METRO DADE CO AVIATION DEPT

MIAMI-DADE WASAD #5T974

466|JACKSON MEM HOSP ENERGY CENTER
467 JACKSON MEM HOSP UTILITY CTR

468[JACKSON MEM HOSP DTC/POWER PLANT #2

jgg MIAMI-DADE WASAD #WP3039 629510

:;; STATE OF FLA - DCF S FLA EVALUATION/TRTMT CTR

:;?l MIAMI-DADE WASAD #SP001

:’712 MIAMI-DADE COMM COLLEGE WOLFSON CAMPUS BUILDING 3
a7

479|MIAMI-DADE COMM COLLEGE WOLFSON CAMPUS BUILDING 5
480 MIAMI-DADE COMM COLLEGE WOLFSON CAMPUS BUILDING 1

481
482
483
484
485|CITY OF N MIA BCH PUBLIC UTIL DEPT
486
487
488
| 489
490




491

FLA INTL UNIV

492

493

MIAMI-DADE WASAD #S5ST973C4

Fiorida Power and Light Co.
Report of Interruptions
Attachment |
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List of Curtailable Customers Requested to Curtail on 7/30/99

2

Name

CITY DAYTONA BEACH

CITY OF MELBOURNE

CITY OF MELBOURNE #DB LEE

SEMINOLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MANATEE CO SCH BD HARLLEE SCH #0591-2

MANATEE CO SCH BD SUGG MID #0581

COLLIER CNTY SHERIFF DEPT

CITY OF PUNTA GRDA

CITY OF SARASOTA

CITY OF FT LAUD PLANT D

CITY OF MARGATE

MIAMI-DADE WASAD #SRM 559 723912

MIAMI-DADE WASAD #SR 536 723912-21

FAA, ASO-22A

MIAMI-DADE WASAD

Fiorida Power and Light Co.
Report of Interruptions
Attachment |I
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Florida Power and Light Co.
Report of Interruptions
Attachment |l

49|U S GOVT DEPT OF GSA ACCT#91536785 Page 2 of 2

MIAMI-DADE WASAD

MIAMI-DADE WASAD #SP002

CITY OF N MIAMI 420646 PW

Note 1: Data provided by Xiomi Ensenat-Power Billing Systems

All data provided is in 30 minute rolling demand in E.S.T.

Curtailment period was on 7/30/99 from 15:00 P.M. to 18:00 P.M. (D.S.T.)




